"D"

05-22-2001



101724868

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. Bank Trust National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Estate of Rose Marie Reid Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other National Banking Association ☐ Other National Banking Association ☐ Other National Banking Association ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest ☐ Execution Date: May 9, 2001	Address: Street Address: Route 1 Box 3390 City: Alta State: WY Zip: 83422 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Estate If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 551238 1088787 ached □ Yes 暦 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Dean S. Brockbank Internal Address: Parr, Waddoups, Brown, Gee & Loveless	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 185 South State Street, Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number:
City:Salt Lake State: UT Zip: 8411	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Allen Name of Person Signing Signature May 11, 2001 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of Security Interest is entered into by U.S. Bank Trust National Association, formerly known as First Trust National Association ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, on July 25, 1990, a security interest in certain trademarks, registration numbers 551,238 and 1,088,787 (the "Trademark"), was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 774, Frame 974 (the "Security Interest"), and the Secured Party is reflected in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as an assignee of the registration of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby releases the Security Interest and any rights, title and interest it possessed in the Trademark, including the goodwill symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has executed this Release of __day of May, 2001. Security Interest on the 9

U.S. Bank Must National Association

Title:

STATE OF MINNESOTA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of May, 2001, by Stat Decorroff, the So Vice Version of U.S. Bank Trust National

Association.

SHERYL MCMAHON Notary Public Minnesota dy Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

My Commission Expires:

05/09/01 REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 05/11/2001